No assumptions are made in relation to the impact on credit spreads in a changing rate environment.
Significant modelling and behavioural assumptions are made regarding scenario simplification, market competition, pass-
through rates, asset and liability re-pricing tenors, and price flooring. The assumptions that interest rates of all currencies and
maturities shift by the same amount concurrently, and that no actions are taken to mitigate the impacts arising from this are
considered unlikely. Reported sensitivities will vary over time due to a number of factors including changes in balance sheet
composition, customer behaviour and risk management strategy, the interest rates assumed in setting the base case, and
other market conditions. Therefore, while the NII sensitivities are a relevant measure of the Group’s interest rate exposure,
they should not be considered an income or profit forecast.

Standard Chartered PLC
Half Year Report 2023105

Estimated one-year impact to earnings from a parallel shift
in yield curves at the beginning of the period of:

30.06.23

USD bloc
$million

HKD bloc
$million

SGD bloc
$million

KRW bloc
$million

CNY bloc
$million

Other
currency

bloc
$million

Total
$million

+ 50 basis points 130 40 40 20 30 160 420
- 50 basis points (130) (40) (40) (30) (30) (160) (430)
+ 100 basis points 250 80 90 40 50 310 820

Estimated one-year impact to earnings from a parallel shift
in yield curves at the beginning of the period of:

31.12.22

USD bloc
$million

HKD bloc
$million

SGD bloc
$million

KRW bloc
$million

CNY bloc
$million

Other
currency

bloc
$million

Total
$million

+ 50 basis points 80 20 40 50 30 150 370
- 50 basis points (80) (20) (40) (60) (30) (140) (370)
+ 100 basis points 160 40 90 100 50 300 740

As at 30 June 2023, the Group estimates the one-year impact of an instantaneous, parallel increase across all yield curves of
50 basis points to increase projected NII by $420 million. The equivalent impact from a parallel decrease of 50 basis points
would result in a reduction in projected NII of $430 million. The Group estimates the one-year impact of an instantaneous,
parallel increase across all yield curves of 100 basis points to increase projected NII by $820 million.
The benefit from rising interest rates is primarily from reinvesting at higher yields and from assets re-pricing faster and to a

[…]

Forecast profit long term growth rate 3.99 4.00
Total assets growth rate 3.99 N/A1

RWA as percentage of total assets 64.00 N/A1

Net interest margin 1.50 – 1.77 1.50–1.84
Expected credit losses as a percentage of customer loans 1.02 0.90–1.45
Effective tax rate 6.20 – 16.00 16.00
Core CET1 ratio2 8.00 7.50

1 More granular balance sheet and RWA assumptions were included in the VIU calculation from 30 June 2023

2 At 31 March 2023 Bohai’s Core CET 1 ratio was 8.26% (8.06% at 31 December 2022). Minimum Core CET 1 requirement is 5.0% (7.50% including buffers) as per
local regulation

The sensitivities disclosed below are for changes to the discount rate, normalised profits and RWA assumptions of Bohai.
All these sensitivity analysis assume a CET1 capital requirement of 8.00%. The GDP growth assumptions affect the forecast
profits over the short to medium term and in the terminal period, and sensitivities are already disclosed, thus a separate
sensitivity has not yet been included for this input.

Carrying
amount
$million

Base Case Sensitivities – 30.06.23

 VIU
$million

 Headroom
$million

Pre tax
discount

rate GDP

Discount rate Forecast profit1 RWA
Combined Combined
RWA -10% RWA +10%

+1% -1% +10% -10% +10% -10% CF -10% CF +10%
Impairment

$million
Headroom

$million
Headroom

$million
Impairment

$million
Impairment

$million
Headroom

$million
Impairment

$million
Headroom

$million

1,499 1,499 – 14.77% 3.99% (191) 255 247 (248) (201) 200 (48) 47

1 Results include changes to NIM and additional ECL overlay assumptions, which are not necessarily linear

The following table sets out the summarised financial statements of China Bohai Bank prior to the Group’s share of the
associates being applied:

31.03.23
$million

31.03.22
$million

Total assets 237,604 240,876
Total liabilities 221,897 224,212

Operating income1 1,942 1,954
Net profit1 638 963
Other comprehensive income1 (68) (483)

1  This represents six months of earnings (1 October to 31 March)

Standard Chartered PLC
Half Year Report 2023163

20. Assets held for sale and associated liabilities
On 11 January 2023 the Group announced its intention to explore alternatives for the future ownership of its aviation finance
loan and lease businesses within the CCIB business segment to enable a new investor to drive the next phase of growth in the
business while the Group continues to focus on its commitment to improve shareholder returns and deliver on its 2024 targets.
A commitment to sell the business to a third party was made during 1Q 2023. During 2Q 2023 a decision was made to sell